506966329 11/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7013167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUYA BIOSCIENCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC	06/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUYABIO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	12531 HIGH BLUFF, SUITE 138	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-252-6502

Email: PatentDocket@eversheds-sutherland.com,

shaejackson@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94919-0085.707201US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAE JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Shae Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=94919-0001- HUYABIO Name Change#page1.tif source=94919-0001- HUYABIO Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506966329 REEL: 058054 FRAME: 0994

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HUYA BIOSCIENCE

INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING

ITS NAME TO "HUYABIO INTERNATIONAL, LLC" ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3908646 8320 SR# 20212458387

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Bulant, Security of State

Authentication: 203453642

Date: 06-15-21

PATENT REEL: 058054 FRAME: 0995

HUYA BIOSCIENCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is HUYA Bioscience International, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

1. The name of the company will be **HUYABIO International**, **LLC**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 4th day of June, 2021.

By:

Name: Mireille Gillings, Ph.D., Hon DSc

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Certificate of Formation - HUYABIO International, LLC - Amd (Name Change) - EC - HG

PATENT REEL: 058054 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 11/08/2021